03-0	04-01 05:42pm	-04-2	2003 T-664 P.03/07 F-541			
	M PTO-1694RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
Tot	MAGALMALICA //JVI	024098				
1.	Name and Address of Conveying Party(les):	\$	ame and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
l	Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc. 4900 Alliance Gateway Parkway  4.3-03	f	icker-Rocky Corporation, Inc. Ø Delaware Avenue, 9 <sup>th</sup> Floor			
	Fort Worth, Texas 76178	6	Wilmington, Delaware 19801			
	Individual(s)		individual(s)			
	Association		Association			
1	General Partnership		General Partnership			
	Limited Partnership		Limited Partnership			
	X Corporation - State: Texas	×	Corporation State Delaware			
1	Other:		Other.			
	Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(les) Attached		Additional Name(s) of Receiving Party(ies) Attached			
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Domestic Representative Designation is Attached.			
	X Assignment	4. Ap	oplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s):			
			Registration No. 2,504,974			
	Merger Charge of Name					
	Change of Name Other:	İ				
	Ciner:					
	Execution Date: October 4, 2002	Execution D	Date: October 4, 2002			
5.	Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed:					
	Kay Lyn Schwartz Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000	7. Yotal Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 0.00 Correction				
	Dallas, Texas 75201-4761		Previously submitted			
	214-999-4702- Telephone	х	Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account			
	214-999-4667 – Facsimile E-Mail kschwartz@gardere.com	×	Charge Any Deficiencies to Deposit Account			
<u> </u>	E-Mail Carlind F & Server 2.0011	8. De	posit Account Number: 07-0153			
9.	Statement and Signature:					
	To the best of my knowledge and pelief, the foregoing information is the		and correct and any attachment copy is a true copy of the original documer Document sent via facsimile to 703-308-7124			
	Kay Lyn Schwartz April 1 2003 Date	processing to the second	Scritticist sour Ara largitude to 102-200-1154			
,	Mail To. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231 Total	≠ of Pages II	ncluding This Cover Sheet: 6 GWS Dac. No. 1259724			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0322

To the Honoraple Commissioner of Patents and T								cuments or		r copy thereof.	
1.	Name and Address of Conveying Party(is				79		ess of Receiving Party(jes):				
					1	Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc. 300 Delaware Avenue, 9th Floor Wilmington, Delaware 19801					
	individual(s)						Individual(8)				
	Association					Associati		on			
	General Parmership							General Partnership			
	Limited Partnership							Limited Partnership			
	X	Corporation	- State:	Texas			×	Corporation	- State	Delaware	
		Otner:						Other:	Limited Lia	bility Company	
	Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) Attached						Additional N	ame(s) of Rec	eving Party(ies) Attached		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:					Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Representative Designation is Attached.					
	×	Assignment				4.	, , ,	cation Number(s) or Registration Number(s): 1			
		Security Agreement					Regis	tration No. 2,5	04,974		
	Merger										
	Change of Name										
		Other:									
** **	Execution Date. Nunc Pro Tunc										
5.	Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Documents Should Be Mailed:			6.	Total	Number of Applications and Registrations Involved					
	Kay Lyn Schwartz										
	Gardere & Wynne, L.L.P. 1601 Elm Street, Suite 3000 Dallas, Texas 75201  214-999-4702 - Telephone 214-999-4667 - Facsimile			7.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):			\$40.00			
						Previously su	mitted				
						Authorized to	be Charged I	to Deposit Account			
						х	Charge Any	Deficiencies to	Deposit Account		
						8.	Deposit Account Number:		umber:	07-0153	
9.	Statement and Signature:										
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attachment copy is a true copy of the original docume										
	Kay Lyri Schwartz, Reg. No. 39,020  10 - 10 - 0 Z Date				Certificate of Mailing: I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Sheet, together with the attached Assignment, is being deposited will S Postal Service First Class Mail in an envelope addressed Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 of October 10, 2002  Date  Sandra Stuart						
	Mail To: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,  Box ASSIGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231 Total # of Pages Including This Cover Sheet: 2								-		

DALLAS 1198966v1

## NUNC PRO TUNC

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is between Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc., having a business address at 4900 Alliance Gateway Parkway, Ft. Worth, Texas 76178 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Tucker-Rocky Corporation, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and doing business at 300 Delaware Avenue, 9th floor, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. Registration No. 2,504,974, which is registered before the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and good will associated therewith, which is identified by U.S. Registration No. 2,504,974;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and federal registration identified above, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present or future infringement of said trademark, and in and to all right corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

ED TUCKER DISTRIBUTOR, INC.

DALLAS 1169530v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002705 FRAME: 0324